
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
311 
302 
301 
369 
385 
348 
391 
905 
357 
354 
389 
303 
342 
308 
902 
907 
333 
373 
392 
314 
388 
396 
371 
363 
911 
394 
316 
920 
344 
922 

Name 
Tommie Van Der Struijs
Mark Kimber 
Sean Butcher 
Vic Stevens 
Miska Kaskinen 
Kamal Mrad 
Archie Walker 
Nolan Lemeray 
Christoph Saller 
Mitch Heijnert 
Yarin Schultz 
Petra Babickova 
Scott Westhoven 
Jules Roussel 
Frederik Zebis Christens
Mathis Carnejac 
Yam Pinto 
Paul Hamburg 
Jamie Perilly 
Tom Vouaux 
Puck Gubbels 
Daniel Hauswirth 
Lawrence Herbots 
Raphael Rennhofer 
Frederik Demant 
Montego Maassen 
Zack Scoular 
Loris Coisman 
Sverre Ubben 
Martijn Geyskens 

Nat 
NLD 
GBR 
GBR 
BEL 
FIN 
AUS 
GBR 
FRA 
AUT 
NLD 
ISR 
CZE 
NLD 
FRA 
DNK 
FRA 
ISR 
EST 
GBR 
FRA 
NLD 
AUT 
BEL 
AUT 
DNK 
DEU 
ARE 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 

Chassis 
TONY 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
LN 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
SODI 
LN 
TB 
LN 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
SODI 
TONY 
SODI 

TONY 
TONY 
GILLARD 
LN 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
SODI 
HAASE 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
LN 
EXPRIT 
EXPRIT 

Raceteam 
BOUVIN POWER 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KR SPORT 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
GKS LEMMENS POWER 
KR SPORT 
RM CONCEPT 
SALLER CHRISTOPH 
HEIJNERT MITCH 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
TEPZ RACING TEAM 
SLANGEN KARTING 
ROUSSEL PATRICE 
RS COMPETITION 
ALEX CARNEJAC 
YEHOSHUA PINTO 
TALVAR RACING 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
PKS COMPETITION 
GUBBELS PUCK 
KR SPORT 
BOUVIN POWER 
KSCA SODI EUROPE 
DEMANT FREDERIK 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
YAS HEAT RACING ACADEMY 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
GKS LEMMENS POWER 
GKS LEMMENS POWER 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

2 

Total Tm 
11:17.468 
11:17.532 
11:17.642 
11:18.299 
11:18.383 
11:18.649 
11:18.747 
11:19.813 
11:20.119 
11:20.441 
11:21.499 
11:21.559 
11:23.288 
11:23.932 
11:25.180 
11:26.117 
11:27.190 
11:29.475 
11:29.776 
11:30.225 
11:30.381 
11:31.348 
11:32.304 
11:34.013 
11:34.450 
11:41.524 

9:46.385 
1:58.030 

0.941 
1.149 

Diff 

0.064 
0.174 
0.831 
0.915 
1.181 
1.279 
2.345 
2.651 
2.973 
4.031 
4.091 
5.820 
6.464 
7.712 
8.649 
9.722 

12.007 
12.308 
12.757 
12.913 
13.880 
14.836 
16.545 
16.982 
24.056 
2 Laps 

10 Laps 
12 Laps 
12 Laps 

Best Tm 
55.588 
55.617 
55.750 
55.564 
55.359 
55.368 
55.488 
55.733 
55.716 
55.385 
55.332 
55.495 
55.914 
55.271 
55.304 
55.457 
55.762 
55.749 
55.666 
55.924 
55.854 
56.023 
55.565 
55.940 
55.802 
55.424 
55.819 
56.883 

km/h 
88,077 
88,031 
87,821 
88,115 
88,441 
88,427 
88,235 
87,847 
87,874 
88,399 
88,484 
88,224 
87,563 
88,582 
88,529 
88,285 
87,802 
87,822 
87,953 
87,547 
87,657 
87,393 
88,113 
87,522 
87,739 
88,337 
87,712 
86,071 

- 
- 

Points 
0 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Commen

+ 3sec 

+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 
+ 5sec 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#303 +3 sec. time penalty (leaving corridor with 2 wheels) 
#316 +5 sec. time penalty (causing a collision) 
#902; 371; 907; 363; 392; 911; 394 +5 sec. time penalty (front fairing) 

Margin of Victory 
0.064 

Ø km/h 
86,723 

Best Lap Tm 
55.271 

km/h 
88,582 

Best Lap by 
308 - Jules Roussel 

Printed: 15.04.2023 17:03:58 
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Rotax Max Euro Trophy Round 1 Genk 
Seniors 

Race 19 Heat 8 B-D 

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:33:13 

Genk 1,360 Km 

15.04.2023 16:30 

Timekeeping Julia Jäger:                                           Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Wim Cools: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


